

Project: **Lonedell Road Overlay**
Federal Project #: **STP - 5403 (624)**
Bid opening Date: **July 12, 2011**

Engineer's Estimate						Lead Belt Materials		Pace Construction		N. B. West	
PO Box 607 Park Hills, MO 63601						1620 Woodson Road St. Louis, MO 63114		2780 Mary Ave St. Louis, MO 63144			
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
ROADWAY ITEMS											
401-12.09	Bituminous Pavement Mixture PG 64-22 (BP-1)	Ton	3,794	\$60.00	\$227,640.00	\$53.27	\$202,106.38	\$54.25	\$205,824.50	\$52.75	\$200,133.50
401-99.10	Bituminous Pavement Mixture PG 64-22 (BP-1) for Entrances	Ton	557	\$100.00	\$55,700.00	\$118.64	\$66,082.48	\$100.00	\$55,700.00	\$72.25	\$40,243.25
402-05.20	Bituminous Pavement Mixture PG 64-22 (Surface Leveling)	Ton	4,075	\$60.00	\$244,500.00	\$53.27	\$217,075.25	\$54.25	\$221,068.75	\$52.75	\$214,956.25
407-10.05	Tack Coat	Gal	1,938	\$2.00	\$3,876.00	\$0.10	\$193.80	\$2.80	\$5,426.40	\$4.10	\$7,945.80
408-10.27	Prime - Emulsified Asphalt SS-1H	Gal	210	\$4.00	\$840.00	\$0.10	\$21.00	\$0.01	\$2.10	\$7.80	\$1,638.00
616-10.05	Construction Signs	SF	273	\$8.00	\$2,184.00	\$5.00	\$1,365.00	\$10.00	\$2,730.00	\$5.00	\$1,365.00
618-10.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$10,210.00	\$10,210.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$37,405.00	\$37,405.00
622-10.01	Cold Milling Bituminous Pavement for Removal of Surfacing (3 In. Thick or Less)	SY	3100	\$10.00	\$31,000.00	\$3.30	\$10,230.00	\$3.10	\$9,610.00	\$5.50	\$17,050.00
626-99.03	Edgeline Rumble Strip	LF	23550	\$0.35	\$8,243.00	\$0.42	\$9,891.00	\$0.35	\$8,242.50	\$0.25	\$5,887.50
ROADWAY SUBTOTAL					\$591,483.00		\$517,174.91		\$524,604.25		\$526,624.30
STRIPING ITEMS											
620-60.00B	4" White Acrylic Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint	LF	25900	\$0.18	\$4,662.00	\$0.15	\$3,885.00	\$0.13	\$3,367.00	\$0.15	\$3,885.00
620-60.01B	4" Yellow Acrylic Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint	LF	25900	\$0.18	\$4,662.00	\$0.15	\$3,885.00	\$0.13	\$3,367.00	\$0.15	\$3,885.00
620-61.24	Acrylic Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 24 In. White	LF	120	\$3.20	\$384.00	\$3.00	\$360.00	\$4.75	\$570.00	\$1.50	\$180.00
620-80.65	Temporary Raised Pavement Marker, Type 2	EA	325	\$3.00	\$975.00	\$1.00	\$325.00	\$0.75	\$243.75	\$1.00	\$325.00
STRIPING SUBTOTAL					\$10,683.00		\$8,455.00		\$7,547.75		\$8,275.00
TOTAL PRICE					\$602,166.00		\$525,629.91		\$532,152.00		\$534,899.30

(TOTAL rounded to the nearest \$1000) \$602,000.00

Fred Weber					Byrne & Jones		Gershenson Const.		Infrastructure Mgt., Inc.		
2320 Creve Coeur Mill Rd Maryland Hgts, MO 63043					11745 R. Lackland Rd St. Louis, MO 63146		# Truitt Drive Eureka, MO 63025		PO Box 270371 St. Louis, MO 63127		
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
ROADWAY ITEMS											
401-12.09	Bituminous Pavement Mixture PG 64-22 (BP-1)	Ton	3,794	\$58.75	\$222,897.50	\$61.20	\$232,192.80	\$61.80	\$234,469.20	\$66.40	\$251,921.60
401-99.10	Bituminous Pavement Mixture PG 64-22 (BP-1) for Entrances	Ton	557	\$83.50	\$46,509.50	\$100.00	\$55,700.00	\$105.00	\$58,485.00	\$143.00	\$79,651.00
402-05.20	Bituminous Pavement Mixture PG 64-22 (Surface Leveling)	Ton	4,075	\$57.50	\$234,312.50	\$61.20	\$249,390.00	\$61.10	\$248,982.50	\$66.40	\$270,580.00
407-10.05	Tack Coat	Gal	1,938	\$5.00	\$9,690.00	\$7.00	\$13,566.00	\$4.20	\$8,139.60	\$4.00	\$7,752.00
408-10.27	Prime - Emulsified Asphalt SS-1H	Gal	210	\$10.00	\$2,100.00	\$18.00	\$3,780.00	\$4.20	\$882.00	\$4.00	\$840.00
616-10.05	Construction Signs	SF	273	\$10.00	\$2,730.00	\$11.00	\$3,003.00	\$10.00	\$2,730.00	\$50.55	\$13,800.15
618-10.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$15,345.00	\$15,345.00	\$37,610.00	\$37,610.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
622-10.01	Cold Milling Bituminous Pavement for Removal of Surfacing	SY	3100	\$3.25	\$10,075.00	\$6.00	\$18,600.00	\$10.10	\$31,310.00	\$4.00	\$12,400.00
626-99.03	Edgeline Rumble Strip	LF	23550	\$0.35	\$8,242.50	\$0.40	\$9,420.00	\$0.37	\$8,713.50	\$0.55	\$12,952.50
					\$573,557.00		\$600,996.80		\$631,321.80		\$660,897.25
STRIPING ITEMS											
620-60.00B	4" White Acrylic Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint	LF	25900	\$0.15	\$3,885.00	\$0.17	\$4,403.00	\$0.16	\$4,144.00	\$0.20	\$5,180.00
620-60.01B	4" Yellow Acrylic Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint	LF	25900	\$0.15	\$3,885.00	\$0.17	\$4,403.00	\$0.16	\$4,144.00	\$0.20	\$5,180.00
620-61.24	Acrylic Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 24 In. White	LF	120	\$3.00	\$360.00	\$1.66	\$199.20	\$3.15	\$378.00	\$4.00	\$480.00
620-80.65	Temporary Raised Pavement Marker, Type 2	EA	325	\$0.25	\$81.25	\$4.42	\$1,436.50	\$3.15	\$1,023.75	\$10.00	\$3,250.00
STRIPING SUBTOTAL					\$8,211.25		\$10,441.70		\$9,689.75		\$14,090.00
TOTAL PRICE					\$581,768.25		\$611,438.50		\$641,011.55		\$674,987.25
on bid					\$582,418.25	no bid in unit price column					

on bid \$582,418.25

no bid in unit price column
for Mobilization